34

Wednesday April 5th,.1933, ..

A regular sitting of the Commissioner was held et the Municipal Hsll on

Wednesads April 5th,1933 at 10,00 a.m,
Present:yéommiasioner Bennett and Municipal Clerk,

Ordersd: "That the minuteg of the sitting of March 29th ultimo be sdopted
a8 written and confirmed,”

Correspondence was received and dealt with as follows:

GM.Trainor - requesting permission to use Lot 62A SD 1/2, Block 3,

D.L,74, for garden purposes,
Orderad?ﬁ'Th-tgthe use of the above lot be granted to Mr.Trainor for the
balance of the year &t a nominel rental of ¥1,00

A,Christofferson - requesting permission to use Lot 8, Block %4, D,L.29.

for geurden purposes. .
Ordered: "That the use of the above lot be granted to Mr.Christoffsrson

for the balance of the year at & nominal rental of $1,00°

G.H.Moqre - tendsring his resignation &s-Clerk in-.the Genersl Office to
become sffective on May 18t,19335, . .
Ordered: ®"That the resignation be accespted, .

The Treasurer submitted e recommendation that an allosance under Section
274 of the Municipsl Act be made to Mr,Thos.Fobertson on Lot 10, BRlock 9,
D,L,.161=3 amounting to $12,.33 being rercentage addition on 1932 taxes,

Ordered: “That the recommendstion of the Tressurer be sdopted.”

The Deputy Municipal Engineer submitted Estimates of work for spproval
a8 follows:

oard of Works . $575,00
aterworks Repeirs & Services $250.00
. Inaspectors 153,80 405,80 $998,.90

Orderea: "That the Estimates as submitted be approved.”

The boputy'uunieipol Engineer submitted & recommendation that Mr.J.W,
Cunningham be fr‘nted an extension of time to June 30th next for removal
of wood from Blocks 31 to 35, ine, D,L, 11,

Ordared: "That this recommendation be tebled pending inspection on the
ground,*

The Depury Muricipasl Engineer submitte. report advising thut & tree
situasted on Lot 2, Block A D.L. 8. was dangerous to the public safety

and recommended thut the owner Mr,A.Kingsnorth be ordered to have same
topped immediately above the uppermost live branch by within 14 days from
date of notice, .

ordered: "That the recommendation be sdopted."

The Deputy Municipal Engénear submitted &« report advising that an error
hed been made in compiling the assessment under Local Improvement By-law
No. 593.in that parcel described as N,E, part Pik,39, D,l.. 151-3 had been
charged with frontage of 330 feet, whereas the lot was entitled to
reduction under Subsection 1 of Section 24 of the Local Improveament Act
leaving an assessable frontage of 206.25 feet. Herecommended thst act ion
be taken under subsection 4 of Section 47 to remedy same.

Crdered: "rhat the report be tabled for further considsration,®

Tenders for printing Tax demands were received as follows:

Burnaby Broadcast $110,00
A H.T.mms 99,00
Wrigley Directories Lid., 154.00
McReath Campbell Ltd., 94,75

ordered: "That the tender of McBesth Campbell Ltd, be accepted.”

Tenders for removal old Police Telephone lines wers received as follows:

Western Buildersltd,, $55.70 per mile of wire,
Paoific Tie & Pole Co.lad., 80,00 ,or mile of wire
F.J.Archer, 16.C0 per mile of wire,
D.J ,Harknmess 15.00 per mile of wire.
Gaskarth & Pennington 17.00 per mile of wire,
Hume snd Rumble, 11.50 per cirouit mile,
gozt Elaeéiic‘cg. ¢ c lg.gg per mile of wire,
eterson ectrica ons 0, . ril
HoA.MuoDansldy ‘ 980 por mile of aite:
F,S.6ordon 7,00 per mile of wire,

A.H . Faincook, 14.00 per mile of wire,




35

Ordered: "Thet the tender of Mobt Electric Coy. be accepted subject to apppovsl

of Municipal Electricien and further subject to submission of bond satisfactory
to the Corporetionsolicitors,”

Ordered: “That Mr,Cherles B Brown be and is hereby appointed Clerk effesctive as
from April 1st inst. &t the ssme monthly salsry as he received as Deputy
Municiral Clerk, " -

Ordered: "Thut Burnaby Salaries By~law 19335 Amendment By=-law 1933 be introeduced
and read & first time," .

frdered: "That Burnaby Salsries By-law 1933 Amendment By~law 9933 do pass the
first reading,"

Ordered: "That Burnaby Salaries By-law 1933 Amendment By-laew 1933 be now read a

gsecond vige," .
Orderea: T&.t Burnaby Salaries By-lew 1933 Amendment By~lew 1933 do pass the
Second resding,” . .

The Engineer and Treasurersubmitted report on application of Mr. Harry V Hives
for water gsryice to his pro _erty on Bennett Street and submitted an sstimate of
cost of instulling s 2" main on Bennett Street from Nelson Avenue 290 fest esst,
.mountin§ to $138,50, The Committee recommended that Mr.' Himes be permitted to
supply all labour in trenching endback filling and to receive a creait of $40,60
as wWater pates paid in edvance, <

Ordered: "That the estimete be adoptdd end that the recommendation be adopted.”

The Reguiiitions were thanvexumined.
Crdered: "That the requisitions as submitted be approved."

The sitting thensdjourned, -
t i

copfirmed, . T Y . %,//‘MM
. WMWM\ ) COmmissionorr,/

Clerk,




